Fee

T-4358




B ENGINE CLUTCH CONTROL
{Dry Clutch)

P USAGE: Model ED11B, E, ES,3,F tractors prior to serial No. 10001. Standard on units prior
: v to serial No, 6911; optional thereafter.

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIFPTION

1 620862 1 LEVER ASSEMBLY, clutch operating {Includes
2 BUSHING 049988)
2 049988 1 BUSHING, clutch operating lever
3 078620 1 GRIP, operating lever
4 056945 1 SHAFT, pivot, operating lever
5 050221 1 BLOCK, shaft locking
6 047478 1 CAPSCREW, 1/4'"NC x 5/8"
904204 1 LOCKWASHER, 1/4"
. 7 051513 2 BEARING, needle, operating lever shaft
W 8 053926 2 SEAL, dust, needle bearing
9 084476 1 ROD, operating lever
911043 1 NUT, 1/2"NF
10 049993 2 PIN, voke
900805 2 PIN, cotter, 1/8" x 3/4"
11 068389 1 YOKE, operating rod
12 068511 1 LEVER, shifting yoke shaft
h 13 080704 1 BOLT, eye
o 904206 1 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
911041 2 NUT, 3/8"NF
14 056872 1 SHAFT, clutch shifting yoke, leit
15 036997 2 KEY, #13 woodruff, 3/16" x 1", hardened
16 056871 1 SHAFT, clutch shifting yoke, right
17 036997 1 KEY, #13 woodruff, 3/16'" x 1", hardened
18 051513 3 BEARING, needle, shifting yoke shaft
19 053926 4 SEAL, dust, needle bearing
20 056873 1 YOKE, clutch shifting
21 035068 2 CAPSCREW, 1/2"NFx 2.1/4"
904208 2 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"
911043 2 NUT, 1/2"NF
N 056865 2 BLOCK, sliding, shifting yoke (Used on all tractors
except Nos. 4071 thru 4568)
22
:::::: 2 BLOCK, sliding, shifting yoke {Used on tractors
. No. 4071 thru 4568, Order BLOCK 056865 and
items 23 and 24)
23 050442 2 BEARING, needle, shifting yoke Used on all tractors
except
24 053927 4 SEAL, dust, needie bearing Nos, 4071 thru 4568
! 25 eeeen- 2 RACE, inner, needle bearing {(See CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 083870)

L 235



